

Jinshan Gold Mines Inc.

Jinshan Gold Mines to Hold Conference Call on Thursday April 17, to Discuss Recent China National Gold Group Transaction

VANCOUVER, CANADA – Jinshan Gold Mines Inc. (TSX: JIN) will host a telephone conference call for investors from Beijing to discuss the recent China National Gold Group transaction, which saw China National Gold purchase a 42% equity stake in Jinshan, and a new platform for growth. The call will be held on Thursday April 17, at 6:00PM Eastern, 3:00PM Pacific, (6am April 18th in Beijing). Jay Chmelauskas, CEO and President of Jinshan, and representatives from China National Gold Group will make a presentation and take questions.

The conference call may be accessed by dialing toll-free 1-866-223-7781 in Canada and the United States, or 1-416-641-6142 in the Toronto area and internationally. A simultaneous webcast of the conference call will be provided through www.jinshanmines.com. The conference call will be archived for later playback and may be accessed by dialing 1-416-695-5800 and entering the pass code 3259113, or via www.jinshanmines.com. The archived playback will be available until May 17, 2008 11:59 PM.

About Jinshan

Jinshan is a Canadian mining company focused on gold production in China. The company began producing gold at the CSH Mine in July 2007 and is actively advancing its portfolio of gold exploration properties in China. Jinshan's shares are listed on the Toronto stock exchange under the symbol JIN.

Investors: Deanna Kress / Media: Bob Williamson: +1.604. 609.0598 Email: info@jinshanmines.com Website: www.jinshanmines.com